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EN

Disclaimer and Warnings
Please read this entire document and all safe and lawful practices DJITM provided carefully before use. Failure to read 
and follow instructions and warnings may result in serious injury to yourself or others, damage to your DJI product, or 
damage to other objects in the vicinity. By using this product, you hereby signify that you have read this disclaimer 
and warning carefully and that you understand and agree to abide by the terms and conditions herein. You agree 
that you are solely responsible for your own conduct while using this product, and for any consequences thereof. 
DJI accepts no liability for damage, injury or any legal responsibility incurred directly or indirectly from the use of this 
product.

DJI is a trademark of SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. (abbreviated as “DJI”) and its affiliated companies. Names of 
products, brands, etc., appearing in this document are trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective owner 
companies. This product and document are copyrighted by DJI with all rights reserved. No part of this product or 
document shall be reproduced in any form without the prior written consent or authorization of DJI.

This document and all other collateral documents are subject to change at the sole discretion of DJI.

Introduction
The instruments outlined below are used to mount onto the DJI Smart Controller Enterprise, for carrying mobile 
device.

In the Box

×8

M2.5 

Screen Mounting 
Bracket ×1

Mobile Device 
Holder ×1

Flat-blade Key ×1 Hex Key ×1 Screws

Specifications
Mobile device holder adjustable range: 93 - 167 mm

Usage
This device is a spare part of Matrice 300 RTK. Visit https://www.dji.com/matrice-300/downloads to view the Matrice 300 RTK 
Quick Start Guide and Matrice 300 RTK User Manual to see how to mount and use the product. View the Matrice 300 RTK 
Disclaimer and Safety Guidelines to learn more about safe usage.

Please refer to http://www.dji.com/service for after-sales service for your product where applicable.
DJI shall mean SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. and/or its affiliated companies where applicable.
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CHS

免责声明和警告
使用本产品之前，请仔细阅读并遵循本文及大疆 TM 创新（DJITM）提供的所有安全指引，否则可能会给您和周围的人带
来伤害，损坏本产品或其它周围的物品。一旦使用本产品，即视为您已经仔细阅读本免责声明与警告，理解、认可和接
受本声明全部条款和内容。您承诺对使用本产品以及可能带来的后果负全部责任。大疆创新（DJI）对于直接或间接使
用本产品而造成的损坏、伤害以及任何法律责任不予负责。

DJI 是深圳市大疆创新科技有限公司及其关联公司的商标。本文出现的产品名称、品牌等，均为其所属公司的商标。本
产品及手册为大疆创新版权所有。未经许可，不得以任何形式复制翻印。

本文档及本产品所有相关的文档最终解释权归大疆创新（DJI）所有。如有更新，恕不另行通知。请访问 www.dji.com 
官方网站以获取最新的产品信息。

简 介
可安装到 DJI 带屏遥控器行业版上，用于搭载移动设备。

物品清单

×8

M2.5 

专业屏支架 ×1 移动设备夹 ×1 一字螺丝刀×1 内六角螺丝刀 ×1 螺丝

参 数
移动设备夹伸缩变化范围：93 - 167 mm

使 用
本产品是 Matrice 300 RTK 的一部分。访问 https://www.dji.com/matrice-300/downloads，获取
Matrice 300 RTK 快速入门指南，了解详细安装步骤；获取用户手册，了解具体使用详情；获取免
责与安全使用指引，了解使用注意事项。

浏览 http://www.dji.com/service 以获取产品的售后信息。
“DJI”表示深圳市大疆创新科技有限公司及其关联公司。

CHT
免責聲明和警告
使用本産品之前，請仔細閱讀並遵循本文及大疆 TM 創新 (DJITM) 提供的所有安全指南，否則可能會給您和周圍的人帶來
傷害，損壞本産品或其它周圍的物品。一旦使用本產品，即視為您已經仔細閱讀本免責聲明與警告，理解、認可和接受
本聲明全部條款和內容。您承諾對使用本產品以及可能帶來的後果負全部責任。大疆創新（DJI）對於直接或間接使用本
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產品而造成的損壞、傷害及任何法律責任概不負責。

DJI 是深圳市大疆創新科技有限公司及其附屬公司的商標。本文出現的產品名稱、品牌等，均為其所屬公司的商標或註
冊商標。本產品及手冊之版權為大疆創新所有。未經許可，不得以任何形式複製翻印。關於免責聲明的最終解釋權，歸
大疆創新所有。

本文件及本產品所有相關文件的最終解釋權歸大疆創新（DJI）所有。如有更新，恕不另行通知。請前往 www.dji.com 
官方網站以取得最新的產品資訊。

簡 介
可安裝至 DJI Smart Controller 行業版，用於搭載行動裝置。

物品清單

×8

M2.5 

專業螢幕支架 ×1 行动装置夾 ×1 一字螺絲起子 ×1 內六角螺絲起子 ×1 螺絲

參 數
行動裝置夾伸縮變化範圍：93 至 167 毫米

使 用
本產品為 Matrice 300 RTK 的一部分。訪問 https://www.dji.com/matrice-300/downloads，獲取 
Matrice 300 RTK 快速入門指南，了解詳細安裝步驟；獲取使用者手冊，了解使用詳情；獲取免責
與安全使用指引，了解使用注意事項。

瀏覽 http://www.dji.com/service 以取得產品的售後資訊。
「DJI」代表深圳市大疆創新科技有限公司及其附屬公司。

JP

免責事項および警告
ご使用前に、この文書全体に目を通し、DJITM が提供する安全で合法的慣行についての説明を注意深くお読みください。
指示と警告に従わなかった場合、ご自身や他の人に重傷を負わせたり、またはお客様の DJI 製品および周辺の他の物
の破損につながる恐れがあります。本製品を使用することにより、本書の免責事項および警告をよく読み、記載され
ている利用規約を理解し、順守することに同意したとみなされます。本製品の使用中の行動とこれに伴う結果には、
ユーザーが全面的に責任を負うことに同意するものとします。本製品の使用により直接または間接的に発生する損害、
傷害、およびその他法的責任に対して、DJI は一切責任を負いません。

DJI は、SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.（略して「DJI」）およびその関連会社の商標です。本書に記載されている製品、
ブランドなどの名称は、その所有者である各社の商標または登録商標です。本製品および本書は、不許複製・禁無断
転載を原則とする DJI の著作物のため、DJI から書面による事前承認または許諾を得ることなく何らかの形で本製品ま
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たは本書を複製することは固く禁じられています。

本書およびその他すべての付属書は、DJI 独自の裁量で変更されることがあります。

はじめに
他のモバイル端末を運搬するために DJI スマート送信機（業務用）に取り付ける際に使用します。 

同梱物リスト

×8

M2.5 

スクリーン取り付け
ブラケット× 1

モバイル端末ホルダ
ー  × 1

マイナスドライバー
× 1

六角棒スパナ × 1 ねじ

仕様
モバイル端末ホルダー調整可能範囲：93 〜 167 mm

使用方法
この製品は Matrice 300 RTK の捕用部品です。https://www.dji.com/matrice-300/downloads にアクセスし、Matrice 
300 RTK のクイックスタートガイドおよびユーザーマニュアルを表示して、製品の取り付けおよび使用方法をご確認
ください。安全な使用方法の詳細は、Matrice 300 RTK の免責事項と安全に関するガイドライン
をご覧ください。

お客様の製品に該当するアフターセールスサービスにつきましては、http://www.dji.com/jp/
service を参照してください。
DJI は、SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. および／または該当する場合はその関連会社を表し。

KR
고지 사항 및 경고
DJITM 에서 제공해드리는 본 문서 전문과 안전하고 적법한 사용 방법 관련된 모든 내용을 사용 전에 주의 깊게 읽어 주십시오 . 지침 및 경
고 사항을 읽고 따르지 않을 경우 사용자 또는 다른 사람이 심각하게 다치거나 DJI 제품 또는 근처에 있는 다른 물체가 손상될 수 있습니
다 . 제품을 사용하는 것은 본 고지 사항 및 경고를 주의 깊게 읽었으며 명시된 이용 약관을 이해하고준수하기로 동의한 것으로 간주합니
다 . 본 제품 사용 시 사용자의 행위와 그에 따른 결과에 대한 책임은 전적으로 본인에게있다는 것에 동의합니다 . DJI 는 본 제품의 사용으
로 인해 직접 또는 간접적으로 발생한 피해 , 부상 또는 모든 법적 책임에 대해 어떠한 책임도 지지 않습니다 .

DJI 는 SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. ( 약어로 “DJI”) 와 해당 자회사의 상표입니다 . 이 문서에 표시된 제품 이름 , 브랜드 이름 등은 
해당 소유자의 상표 또는 등록 상표입니다 . DJI 는 본 제품과 문서의 소유권과 함께 모든 권한을 보유합니다 . 본 제품 또는 문서의 어떤 
부분도 DJI 의 서면 허가 또는 동의 없이 어떤 형식으로도 재생산할 수 없습니다 .

이 문서 및 기타 모든 부수적인 문서는 DJI 의 단독 재량에 따라 변경될 수 있습니다 .
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소개
다른 모바일 기기의 휴대를 위해 DJI 스마트 조종기 Enterprise 에 장착합니다 . 

사양
모바일 기기 홀더 조정 범위 : 93~167 mm 

구성품

×8

M2.5 

스크린 마운팅 브래킷× 1 모바일 기기 홀더  × 1 플랫 블레이드 키× 1 육각 렌치 × 1 나사

사용법
이 기기는 Matrice 300 RTK 의 예비 부품입니다 . 제품 장착 및 사용 방법은 https://www.dji.com/matrice-300/downloads 를 방
문해 Matrice 300 RTK 퀵 스타트 가이드 및 Matrice 300 RTK 사용자 매뉴얼을 참조하십시오 . 안전한 사용
에 대한 자세한 내용은 Matrice 300 RTK 고지 사항 및 안전 가이드를 참조하십시오 .

해당 제품의 적용 가능한 A/S 서비스는 http://www.dji.com/service 를 참조하십시오 .
DJI 는 SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. 및 / 또는 해당 자회사를 의미합니다 .

DE
Haftungsausschluss und Warnhinweis
Bitte lesen Sie vor der Verwendung dieses gesamte Dokument und alle von DJITM zur Verfügung gestellten sicheren 
und rechtmäßigen Praktiken sorgfältig durch. Die Nichtbeachtung der Anweisungen und Warnungen kann zu 
schweren Verletzungen für Sie oder andere Personen bzw. zu Schäden an Ihrem DJI-Produkt oder anderen 
Objekten in der näheren Umgebung führen. Mit dem Gebrauch des Produkts bestätigen Sie, dass Sie diesen 
Haftungsausschluss inkl. Warnungen aufmerksam gelesen und den Inhalt verstanden haben und mit den allgemeinen 
Geschäftsbedingungen einverstanden sind. Sie stimmen zu, dass Sie beim Gebrauch des Produkts die alleinige 
Verantwortung für Ihre Handlungen und alle daraus entstehenden Folgen tragen. DJI übernimmt keine Haftung für 
Sachschäden oder Personenschäden sowie keine juristische Verantwortung für Schäden, die direkt oder indirekt mit 
dem Gebrauch des Produkts in Zusammenhang stehen.

DJI ist eine Marke der SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. (kurz DJI) und seiner verbundenen Unternehmen. Namen 
von Produkten, Marken, usw., die in diesem Dokument enthalten sind, sind Warenzeichen oder eingetragene 
Warenzeichen der jeweiligen Besitzer. Dieses Produkt und dieses Dokument sind urheberrechtlich geschütztes 
Eigentum von DJI und alle Rechte sind vorbehalten. Kein Teil dieses Produkts oder dieses Dokuments darf in 
irgendeiner Form ohne vorherige schriftliche Zustimmung oder Genehmigung von DJI reproduziert werden.

Dieses Dokument und alle zugehörigen Dokumente können nach eigenem Ermessen von DJI jederzeit geändert 
werden.
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Einführung
Wird zur Befestigung an der DJI Smart-Fernsteuerung Enterprise verwendet, um andere Mobilgeräte zu befördern. 

Lieferumfang

×8

M2.5 

Bildschirm-
Montagehalterung ×1

Mobilgerätehalter 
×1

Flachschraubendreher 
×1

Inbusschlüssel ×1 Schrauben

Technische Daten
Anpassbare Höhe der Mobilgerätehalterung: 93 - 167 mm

Verwendung
Diese Komponente ist ein Ersatzteil der Matrice 300 RTK. Besuchen Sie https://www.dji.com/matrice-300/downloads, 
um die Kurzanleitung und das Benutzerhandbuch der Matrice 300 RTK herunterzuladen. Dort finden Sie eine 
Beschreibung, wie diese Komponente befestigt und verwendet werden kann. Weitere Informationen zur sicheren 
Verwendung finden Sie im Haftungsausschluss und den Sicherheitsvorschriften der Matrice 300 RTK.

Die entsprechenden Informationen zum Kundenservice entnehmen Sie http://www.dji.com/
service.
DJI bedeutet SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. und/oder ihre verbundenen Unternehmen.

ES
Renuncia de responsabilidad y advertencia
Lea detenidamente este documento al completo y todas las prácticas de seguridad y legales que DJITM ha 
facilitado antes de su uso. Si no lee ni sigue correctamente las instrucciones y advertencias, podría sufrir lesiones 
importantes o provocarlas a otras personas. Asimismo, podría causar daños en su product DJI u otros objetos en 
las proximidades. Al usar este producto, por la presente manifiesta que ha leído detenidamente esta renuncia de 
responsabilidad y advertencia, así como que entiende y acepta cumplir los términos y condiciones establecidos en 
este documento. Acepta que usted es el único responsable de su propia conducta durante el uso de este producto 
y de cualquier consecuencia derivada de dicho uso. DJI no acepta responsabilidad alguna por daños o lesiones, ni 
ningún tipo de responsabilidad legal derivada directa o indirectamente del uso de este producto.

DJI es una marca comercial de SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. (abreviada como “DJI”) y sus empresas afiliadas. 
Los nombres de productos, marcas, etc., que aparecen en este documento son marcas comerciales o marcas 
comerciales registradas de sus respectivas empresas propietarias. Este producto y el documento están protegidos 
por los derechos de autor de DJI con todos los derechos reservados. No se permite la reproducción total ni parcial 
de este documento o producto en forma alguna sin el consentimiento previo por escrito o la autorización de DJI.
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Este documento y el resto de documentos colaterales están sujetos a cambios a entera discreción de DJI.

Introducción
Se usan para montar componentes en el DJI Smart Controller Enterprise, que permiten transportar otro dispositivo 
móvil. 

Contenido del embalaje

×8

M2.5 

Soporte de montaje 
para monitor ×1

Soporte para el 
dispositivo móvil ×1

Llave de hoja plana ×1 Llave hexagonal ×1 Tornillos

Especificaciones
Rango de ajuste del soporte para el dispositivo móvil: 93 - 167 mm 

Uso
Este dispositivo es una pieza de repuesto del Matrice 300 RTK. Visite https://www.dji.com/matrice-300/downloads para ver 
la Guía de inicio rápido del Matrice 300 RTK y el Manual de usuario del Matrice 300 RTK para ver cómo montar y usar el 
producto. Consulte la Renuncia de responsabilidad y directrices de seguridad del Matrice 300 RTK 
para obtener más información sobre el uso seguro.

Visite http://www.dji.com/service para recibir servicio postventa para su producto según 
corresponda.
Por DJI se entiende SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. y sus filiales, según corresponda.

FR
Clause d’exclusion de responsabilité et mise en garde
Veuillez lire attentivement ce document dans son intégralité, ainsi que toutes les pratiques sécuritaires et légales fournies 
par DJITM avant l’utilisation du produit DJI associé. Si vous ne lisez pas et ne respectez pas les instructions et les mises 
en garde, vous exposez les autres et vous-même à des blessures graves et risquez d’endommager votre produit DJI 
ou d’autres objets placés à proximité. En utilisant ce produit, vous confirmez que vous avez lu attentivement la clause 
d’exclusion de responsabilité et la mise en garde, que vous comprenez les conditions générales qui y sont énoncées, et 
que vous acceptez de les respecter. Vous déclarez assumer l’entière responsabilité de votre utilisation du produit ainsi 
que toutes les conséquences qui en découlent. DJI décline toute responsabilité quant aux dégâts, aux blessures ou aux 
problèmes découlant directement ou indirectement de l’utilisation de ce produit.

DJI est une marque commerciale de SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. (abrégée en « DJI ») et de ses sociétés affiliées. 
Les noms de produits, de marques, etc., apparaissant dans le présent document sont des marques commerciales ou 
des marques déposées de leurs détenteurs respectifs. Ce produit et le présent document sont la propriété de DJI, tous 
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droits réservés. Aucune partie de ce produit ou du présent document ne peut être reproduite sous quelque forme que ce 
soit sans l'autorisation ou le consentement écrit préalable de DJI.

DJI se réserve le droit de modifier, à sa seule discrétion, le présent document et tous les autres documents connexes.

Introduction
Utilisé pour être monté sur la radiocommande Smart Controller de DJI Enterprise, dans le but de transporter d’autres 
appareils mobiles. 

Contenu de l’emballage

×8

M2.5 

Support de fixation 
de moniteur ×1

Support pour 
appareil mobile ×1

Tournevis plat ×1 Clé hexagonale ×1 Vis

Caractéristiques techniques
Plage de réglage pour support pour appareil mobile : 93 - 167 mm

Utilisation
Cet appareil est une pièce de rechange du Matrice 300 RTK. Visitez la page https://www.dji.com/matrice-300/
downloads pour consulter le Guide de démarrage rapide du Matrice 300 RTK ainsi que le Guide d'utilisateur du 
Matrice 300 RTK et découvrir comment monter et utiliser le produit. Consultez la Clause d’exclusion de responsabilité 
et consignes de sécurité du Matrice 300 RTK pour en savoir plus sur l’utilisation en toute 
sécurité.

Consultez la page http://www.dji.com/service pour bénéficier du service après-vente pour votre 
produit, le cas échéant.
DJI signifie SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. et/ou ses sociétés affiliées le cas échéant.

IT
Limitazioni di responsabilità e avvertenze
Si prega di leggere con attenzione l’intero documento e tutte le pratiche sicure e legali DJITM fornite prima dell’uso. La 
mancata lettura e l’inosservanza delle istruzioni e delle avvertenze ivi riportate potrebbero determinare lesioni gravi 
all’utente o ad altre persone, nonché danni al prodotto DJI o ad altri oggetti che si trovano nelle vicinanze. Utilizzando 
il prodotto, l’utente dichiara di aver letto e compreso le limitazioni di responsabilità e le avvertenze, e di accettare i 
termini e le condizioni ivi specificati. L’utente riconosce di essere l’unico responsabile della propria condotta durante 
l’utilizzo del prodotto e di eventuali relative conseguenze. DJI declina ogni responsabilità per danni, lesioni o altre 
responsabilità legali direttamente o indirettamente imputabili all’utilizzo del presente prodotto.

DJI è un marchio di SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. (abbreviato come "DJI") e sue società affiliate. I nomi di 
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prodotti, marchi, ecc. che compaiono nel presente document sono marchi o marchi registrati delle rispettive società 
proprietarie. Il presente prodotto e il relativo documento sono protetti da copyright di proprietà di DJI. Tutti i diritti 
riservati. Nessuna parte di questo prodotto o del relativo documento potrà essere riprodotta in qualsiasi forma senza 
previa autorizzazione o consenso scritto da parte di DJI.

Il presente documento e tutti i documenti complementari sono soggetti a modifiche a esclusiva discrezione di DJI.

Presentazione
Usato per l’installazione di un altro dispositivo mobile su DJI Smart Controller Enterprise. 

Contenuto della confezione

×8

M2.5 

Staffa di supporto 
monitor ×1

Supporto per 
dispositivi mobili ×1

Chiave punta piatta ×1 Chiave esagonale ×1 Viti

Specifiche
Estensione regolabile del supporto per dispositivi mobili: 93 – 167 mm

Modalità di utilizzo
Questo dispositivo è un accessorio di Matrice 300 RTK. Visitare la pagina https://www.dji.com/matrice-300/downloads 
per scaricare la guida rapida e il manuale d’uso di Matrice 300 RTK, e leggere le istruzioni per l’assemblaggio 
e l’utilizzo del prodotto. Consultare la sezione “Limitazioni di responsabilità e direttive sulla 
sicurezza” per ulteriori informazioni su un uso sicuro di Matrice 300 RTK.

Fare riferimento al sito Web http://www.dji.com/service per assistenza post-vendita per il 
prodotto acquistato, dove applicabile.
DJI si riferisce a SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. e/o sue società affiliate, dove applicabile.

NL
Disclaimer en waarschuwing
Lees dit hele document, evenals alle veilige en wettelijke praktijken die DJITM heeft verstrekt, vóór gebruik zorgvuldig 
door. Het niet lezen en opvolgen van de instructies en waarschuwingen kan leiden tot ernstig letsel bij uzelf of 
anderen, schade aan het DJI-product of schade aan andere voorwerpen in de omgeving. Door het gebruik van 
dit product geeft u te kennen dat u deze disclaimer en waarschuwing zorgvuldig hebt gelezen en dat u begrijpt 
en ermee akkoord gaat dat u zich dient te houden aan de hierin gestelde algemene voorwaarden. U gaat ermee 
akkoord dat u tijdens het gebruik van dit product verantwoordelijk bent voor uw eigen gedrag, en voor de mogelijke 
gevolgen daarvan. DJI aanvaardt geen aansprakelijkheid voor schade, letsel of enige wettelijke verantwoordelijkheid 
die direct of indirect voortvloeit uit het gebruik van dit product.
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DJI is een handelsmerk van SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. (Afgekort als “DJI”) en haar dochterondernemingen. 
Namen van producten, merken, enz. in dit document zijn handelsmerken of gedeponeerde handelsmerken van hun 
respectieve eigenaren. Het copyright voor dit product en dit document rust bij DJI met alle rechten voorbehouden. 
Geen enkel onderdeel van dit product of document mag worden gereproduceerd in welke vorm dan ook zonder 
voorafgaande schriftelijke toestemming van DJI.

Dit document en alle overige documentatie zijn onderhevig aan veranderingen naar goeddunken van DJI.

Inleiding
De hieronder beschreven instrumenten zijn gemaakt om op de DJI Smart Controller Enterprise te monteren en 
bedoeld om een ander mobiel apparaat te vervoeren. 

In de doos

×8

M2.5 

Schermmontagebeugel ×1 Houder voor mobiel 
apparaat ×1

Sleutel met platte kop ×1 Inbussleutel ×1 Schroeven

Technische gegevens
Verstelbaar bereik van houder voor mobiel apparaat: 93-167 mm

Gebruik
Dit apparaat is een reserveonderdeel voor Matrice 300 RTK. Bezoek https://www.dji.com/matrice-300/downloads om de 
Matrice 300 RTK-snelstartgids en de Matrice 300 RTK-gebruikershandleiding te bekijken en te zien hoe het product moet 
worden gemonteerd en gebruikt. Bekijk de disclaimer en veiligheidsrichtlijnen van de Matrice 300 RTK voor meer informatie 
over het veilige gebruik van dit product.

Raadpleeg indien van toepassing http://www.dji.com/service voor after-sales-service voor uw 
product.
DJI staat voor SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. en/of haar dochterondernemingen, indien van 
toepassing.

PT

Declaração de exoneração de responsabilidade e aviso
Leia cuidadosamente este documento na íntegra e todas as práticas de segurança e legais DJITM fornecidas antes 
da utilização. A não leitura e o incumprimento das instruções e avisos podem resultar em ferimentos graves para si 
ou terceiros, em danos ao seu produto da DJI ou em danos noutros objetos que se encontrem nas proximidades. 
A utilização deste produto significa que o utilizador leu cuidadosamente esta declaração de exoneração de 
responsabilidade e o aviso e que compreende e aceita cumprir os termos e condições aqui expostos. O utilizador 
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DJI is een handelsmerk van SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. (Afgekort als “DJI”) en haar dochterondernemingen. 
Namen van producten, merken, enz. in dit document zijn handelsmerken of gedeponeerde handelsmerken van hun 
respectieve eigenaren. Het copyright voor dit product en dit document rust bij DJI met alle rechten voorbehouden. 
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voorafgaande schriftelijke toestemming van DJI.

Dit document en alle overige documentatie zijn onderhevig aan veranderingen naar goeddunken van DJI.

Inleiding
De hieronder beschreven instrumenten zijn gemaakt om op de DJI Smart Controller Enterprise te monteren en 
bedoeld om een ander mobiel apparaat te vervoeren. 

In de doos

×8

M2.5 

Schermmontagebeugel ×1 Houder voor mobiel 
apparaat ×1

Sleutel met platte kop ×1 Inbussleutel ×1 Schroeven

Technische gegevens
Verstelbaar bereik van houder voor mobiel apparaat: 93-167 mm

Gebruik
Dit apparaat is een reserveonderdeel voor Matrice 300 RTK. Bezoek https://www.dji.com/matrice-300/downloads om de 
Matrice 300 RTK-snelstartgids en de Matrice 300 RTK-gebruikershandleiding te bekijken en te zien hoe het product moet 
worden gemonteerd en gebruikt. Bekijk de disclaimer en veiligheidsrichtlijnen van de Matrice 300 RTK voor meer informatie 
over het veilige gebruik van dit product.

Raadpleeg indien van toepassing http://www.dji.com/service voor after-sales-service voor uw 
product.
DJI staat voor SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. en/of haar dochterondernemingen, indien van 
toepassing.

PT

Declaração de exoneração de responsabilidade e aviso
Leia cuidadosamente este documento na íntegra e todas as práticas de segurança e legais DJITM fornecidas antes 
da utilização. A não leitura e o incumprimento das instruções e avisos podem resultar em ferimentos graves para si 
ou terceiros, em danos ao seu produto da DJI ou em danos noutros objetos que se encontrem nas proximidades. 
A utilização deste produto significa que o utilizador leu cuidadosamente esta declaração de exoneração de 
responsabilidade e o aviso e que compreende e aceita cumprir os termos e condições aqui expostos. O utilizador 

concorda que é o único responsável pela sua conduta durante a utilização deste produto e pelas possíveis 
consequências daí resultantes. A DJI não assume qualquer responsabilidade pelos danos ou ferimentos ou 
quaisquer responsabilidades legais decorrentes direta ou indiretamente da utilização deste produto.

DJI é uma marca comercial da SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. (abreviada como "DJI") e suas empresas afiliadas. 
Todos os nomes de produtos, marcas, etc. incluídos no presente documento são marcas comerciais ou marcas 
comerciais registadas das respetivas empresas detentoras. Este produto e este documento estão protegidos por 
direitos de autor pela DJI, com todos os direitos reservados. Nenhuma parte deste produto ou documento deverá 
ser reproduzida, seja de que forma for, sem o consentimento ou autorização prévios, por escrito, da DJI.

Este e todos os outros documentos de garantia estão sujeitos a alteração ao critério exclusivo da DJI.

Introdução
Utilizados para montagem no DJI Smart Controller Enterprise, para transportar outro dispositivo móvel. 

Incluído na embalagem

×8

M2.5 

Suporte de montagem 
do ecrã ×1

Suporte para dispositivo 
móvel ×1

Chave de lâmina plana  
×1

Chave hexagonal ×1 Parafusos

Especificações
Intervalo ajustável do suporte do dispositivo móvel: 93 – 167 mm

Utilização
Este dispositivo é uma peça sobressalente do Matrice 300 RTK. Consulte o site https://www.dji.com/matrice-300/
downloads para ver o Guia de Início Rápido do Matrice 300 RTK e o Manual do Utilizador do Matrice 300 RTK para 
ver como montar e utilizar o produto. Consulte as Diretrizes de Isenção de Responsabilidade e 
Segurança do Matrice 300 RTK para saber mais sobre a utilização segura.

Consulte http://www.dji.com/service para obter assistência pós-venda para o seu produto, 
conforme aplicável.
DJI significa SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. e/ou as suas empresas afiliadas, conforme 
aplicável.

PT-BR

Isenção de Responsabilidade e Advertência
Leia este documento por inteiro e todas as práticas legais e seguras que a DJITM forneceu cuidadosamente antes 
de usar seu dispositivo. Não ler e não seguir as instruções e advertências deste documento pode resultar em 
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lesões graves para si mesmo ou para terceiros, danos ao seu produto DJI ou a outros objetos nas proximidades. Ao 
utilizar este produto, o usuário confirma que leu cuidadosamente esta Isenção de Responsabilidade e Advertência 
e que compreende e aceita cumprir com os termos e condições aqui expostos. O usuário concorda que é o único 
responsável por sua conduta ao utilizar este produto e pelas possíveis consequências dele resultantes. A DJI não 
assume qualquer responsabilidade pelos danos, lesões ou quaisquer responsabilidades legais decorrentes direta 
ou indiretamente da utilização deste produto.

DJI é uma marca comercial da SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. (abreviada como “DJI”) e de suas empresas 
afiliadas. Nomes de produtos, marcas, etc., que aparecem neste documento são marcas comerciais ou marcas 
registradas de suas respectivas companhias proprietários. Este produto e documento são protegidos pela DJI com 
todos os direitos reservados. Nenhuma parte deste produto ou documento deve ser reproduzida de qualquer forma 
sem o consentimento prévio por escrito ou autorização da DJI.

Este e todos os outros documentos correlacionados estão sujeitos a alterações a critério exclusivo da DJI.

Introdução
Utilizado para montagem no Controle Inteligente DJI Enterprise para transportar outro dispositivo móvel. 

Incluído na embalagem

×8

M2.5 

Suporte de montagem 
da tela ×1

Suporte do dispositivo 
móvel ×1

Chave com lâmina rasa ×1 Chave hexagonal ×1 Parafusos

Especificações
Alcance ajustável do suporte do dispositivo móvel: 93 a 167 mm

Uso
Este dispositivo é uma parte adicional do Matrice 300 RTK. Visite https://www.dji.com/matrice-300/downloads para 
conferir o Guia de Início Rápido do Matrice 300 RTK e o Manual do Usuário do Matrice 300 RTK para aprender a 
montá-los e usá-los de forma adequada. Confira a Isenção de Responsabilidade e Diretrizes de 
Segurança do Matrice 300 RTK para saber mais sobre como usá-los em segurança.

Consulte http://www.dji.com/service para informações de atendimento pós-venda de seu 
produto onde aplicável.
DJI significa SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. E/ou suas empresas afiliadas onde aplicável.

RU
Отказ от ответственности и предупреждение
Внимательно ознакомьтесь с данным документом и правилами техники безопасности DJITM перед 
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lesões graves para si mesmo ou para terceiros, danos ao seu produto DJI ou a outros objetos nas proximidades. Ao 
utilizar este produto, o usuário confirma que leu cuidadosamente esta Isenção de Responsabilidade e Advertência 
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sem o consentimento prévio por escrito ou autorização da DJI.

Este e todos os outros documentos correlacionados estão sujeitos a alterações a critério exclusivo da DJI.

Introdução
Utilizado para montagem no Controle Inteligente DJI Enterprise para transportar outro dispositivo móvel. 

Incluído na embalagem

×8

M2.5 

Suporte de montagem 
da tela ×1

Suporte do dispositivo 
móvel ×1

Chave com lâmina rasa ×1 Chave hexagonal ×1 Parafusos

Especificações
Alcance ajustável do suporte do dispositivo móvel: 93 a 167 mm

Uso
Este dispositivo é uma parte adicional do Matrice 300 RTK. Visite https://www.dji.com/matrice-300/downloads para 
conferir o Guia de Início Rápido do Matrice 300 RTK e o Manual do Usuário do Matrice 300 RTK para aprender a 
montá-los e usá-los de forma adequada. Confira a Isenção de Responsabilidade e Diretrizes de 
Segurança do Matrice 300 RTK para saber mais sobre como usá-los em segurança.

Consulte http://www.dji.com/service para informações de atendimento pós-venda de seu 
produto onde aplicável.
DJI significa SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. E/ou suas empresas afiliadas onde aplicável.

RU
Отказ от ответственности и предупреждение
Внимательно ознакомьтесь с данным документом и правилами техники безопасности DJITM перед 

использованием продукта. Пренебрежение содержимым данного документа и несоблюдение мер безопасности 
может привести к серьезным травмам, повреждению устройства DJI или другого имущества, находящегося 
поблизости. Используя данный продукт, вы подтверждаете, что внимательно ознакомились с заявлением об 
отказе от ответственности и предупреждением и соглашаетесь выполнять содержащееся в данном документе 
пользовательское соглашение. Вы несете полную ответственность за эксплуатацию данного продукта и все 
возможные последствия его использования. DJI не несет ответственность за повреждения, травмы или любую 
юридическую ответственность, прямо или косвенно вызванную использованием данного продукта.
DJI является товарным знаком компании SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. (сокращенно "DJI") и ее дочерних 
компаний. Названия продуктов, торговых марок и т.д., содержащиеся в данном документе, являются товарными 
знаками или зарегистрированными товарными знаками соответствующих владельцев компаний. Этот продукт 
и документ DJI охраняются авторским правом. Все права защищены. Никакая часть данного продукта или 
документа не может быть воспроизведена в любой форме без предварительного письменного согласия или 
разрешения DJI.

Компания DJI вправе единолично вносить изменения в содержание данного и всех сопутствующих документов.

Введение
Используются для установки на пульт DJI Smart Controller Enterprise с целью переноски другого мобильного 
устройства. 

Комплект поставки

×8

M2.5 

Монтажный кронштейн 
для экрана ×1

Держатель для мобильного 
устройства ×1

Плоский ключ ×1 Шестигранный ключ 
×1

Винты

Технические характеристики
Диапазон держателя для мобильного устройства: 93–167 мм

Использование
Это устройство является запасной деталью Matrice 300 RTK. Посетите https://www.dji.com/matrice-300/downloads 
для просмотра краткого руководства и руководства пользователя Matrice 300 RTK,  чтобы узнать, как установить 
и использовать устройство. Ознакомьтесь с заявлением об отказе от ответственности и руководством по технике 
безопасности Matrice 300 RTK, чтобы получить информацию о безопасном использовании 
устройства.

Посетите страницу http://www.dji.com/service для получения информации о послепродажном 
обслуживании продукта.
Аббревиатура DJI означает SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. и/или ее дочерние компании.
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